
MOUNTING THE

TERMIGNONI SILENCER

•Dismount from the original valve the parts 
as shown in Fig.A

•Mount them onto the valve of the 
Termignoni silencer following Fig.B, C & D, 
position the spring correctly.

•Put the nut in place and tighten to 
complete the mounting of the valve (Fig.E)

•Un tighten the right hand passenger  

footrest and using the original nut M6 

and bolt M6x40 (supplied) fix the  

silencer  bracket support. (Fig.F & G). 

• Mount the silencer onto the motorbike,   

and using the rubber ring fix it to the 

support bracket using the screw M6x20, 

washers M6x12 and flanged nut M6   

(all supplied)  (Fig. H).

• Fix the silencer also with the front 

bracket using the original screws, 

washers and nuts (Fig. I).

A B

C D

E F

TERMIGNONI s.r.l.
Via della Rampina 16       Tel. 0039.0131.71666 

15077 Predosa – Italy       Fax 0039.0131.71696 

www.termignoni.it              info@termignoni.it 

Y077 Yamaha R6 ’06-’09 1 SIL GP

G H

INSTRUCTIONS 1/3

I



A B

HEAT SHIELD PROTECTION

• Connect the valve command wires 

(Fig.A & B) then adjust the tension of the 

wires to consent the correct functioning 

(Fig.C). 

•Insert the rubber cap (supplied) as in  

photo (Fig.D).

• Position the ARAMID washer M8x16 on  

the inside of the carbon burn shield  

(supplied) and mount as in (Fig.G) using  

the brushings, screws M5x16 and  

WURTH M5 clips (supplied) (Fig.E & F). 

TERMIGNONI s.r.l.
Via della Rampina 16       Tel. 0039.0131.71666 

15077 Predosa – Italy       Fax 0039.0131.71696 

www.termignoni.it              info@termignoni.it 

Y077 Yamaha R6 ’06-’09 1 SIL GP

INSTRUCTIONS 2/3

D

E

C

F

G



TERMIGNONI s.r.l.
Via della Rampina 16       Tel. 0039.0131.71666 

15077 Predosa – Italy       Fax 0039.0131.71696 

www.termignoni.it              info@termignoni.it 

Y077 Yamaha R6 ’06-’09 1 SIL GP

PACKING LIST 3/3

1)   N° 1 SILENCER Y077 with valve

2)   N° 1 SILENCER RING HOLDER WITH RUBBER  TY094

3)   N° 1 CARBON HEAT SHIELD TY094

4)   N° 1 SUPPORT STIRUP SIL TY086

5)   N° 2 WURTH CLIPS M5

6)   N° 2 HEXAGON SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREWS M5X16

7)   N° 2 WASHERS M6X12

8)   N° 1 HEXAGON SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW M6X20

9)   N° 1 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6

10) N° 1 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6X40

11) N° 1  FLANGED NUT M8

12) N° 2 ARAMID WASHERS M8X16

13) N° 2 BUSHINGS TD079

14) N° 1 RUBBER CAP TER077


